IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

| Mark: MYSV |) |
|---------------------------------------|------------------------------|
| US Trademark Application No. 86852539 |) |
| Filing Date: December 17, 2015 | |
| US Trademark Registration No. 5225885 |) POWER OF ATTORNEY, |
| Grant Date: June 20, 2017 |) REVOCATION OF ATTORNEY AND |
| Class(es): 9 |) DESIGNATION OF ATTORNEY |
| |) REPRESENTATIVE |
| Registrant: | |
| Hoya Optical Labs of America, Inc. | |
| 651 E. Corporate Drive |) |
| Lewisville, Texas 75057 | |
| |) |

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3514

POWER OF ATTORNEY, REVOCATION OF ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF ATTORNEY REPRESENTATIVE

By submission of this request, the undersigned REVOKES the power of attorney currently of record, to Lionel L. Lucchesi, and all members/attorneys of the firm Polster, Lieder, Woodruff & Lucchesi, L.C., and hereby confirms Hoya Optical Labs of America, Inc.

APPOINTS Michelle L. Mehok (see contact information below) of Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw

Pittman LLP, and all other attorneys of Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP, with full powers of revocation and substitution, to represent, assist and act on behalf of the undersigned's Trademark.

[Trademark and Signature on next page]

MYSV, US Trademark Registration No. 5225885, granted on June 20, 2017, in class 9, which was filed as US Trademark Application No. 86852539, on December 17, 2015 ("Trademark").

Date: April 15th, 2021

Respectfully submitted,

Hoya Optical Labs of America, Inc.

By:_____

Name: Eduardo Martins

Title: HOYA President, North America

Date: April 15th, 2021

Appointed Attorney:

Michelle L Mehok Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP 12255 El Camino Real, Suite 300 San Diego, California 92130

Phone: 858-509-4071 Fax: 858-509-4010

Email: docket ip@pillsburylaw.com

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

| Mark: US Trademark Application No. 85366880 Filing Date: July 8, 2011 US Trademark Registration No. 4777402 Grant Date: July 21, 2015 Class(es): 9, 35 |)))))) POWER OF ATTORNEY,) REVOCATION OF ATTORNEY AND) DESIGNATION OF ATTORNEY) REPRESENTATIVE |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Registrant: Hoya Optical Labs of America, Inc. 651 E. Corporate Drive Lewisville, Texas 75057 |))))) |

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3514

POWER OF ATTORNEY, REVOCATION OF ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF ATTORNEY REPRESENTATIVE

By submission of this request, the undersigned REVOKES the power of attorney currently of record, to Lionel L. Lucchesi, and all members/attorneys of the firm Polster, Lieder, Woodruff & Lucchesi, L.C., and hereby confirms Hoya Optical Labs of America, Inc.

APPOINTS Michelle L. Mehok (see contact information below) of Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw

Pittman LLP, and all other attorneys of Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP, with full powers of revocation and substitution, to represent, assist and act on behalf of the undersigned's Trademark.

[Trademark and Signature on next page]

, US Trademark Registration No. 4777402, granted on July 21, 2015, in classes 9 and 35, which was filed as US Trademark Application No. 85366880, on July 8, 2011 ("Trademark").

Date: April 15th, 2021 Respectfully submitted,

Hoya Optical Labs of America, Inc.

By:

Name: Eduardo Martins

Title: HOYA President, North America

Date: April 15th, 2021

Appointed Attorney:

Michelle L Mehok Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP 12255 El Camino Real, Suite 300 San Diego, California 92130

Phone: 858-509-4071 Fax: 858-509-4010

Email: docket ip@pillsburylaw.com

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

| Mark: SAFEVISION |) |
|---------------------------------------|------------------------------|
| US Trademark Application No. 76399819 | |
| Filing Date: April 23, 2002 | |
| US Trademark Registration No. 2723728 |) POWER OF ATTORNEY, |
| Grant Date: June 10, 2003 |) REVOCATION OF ATTORNEY AND |
| Class(es): 35 |) DESIGNATION OF ATTORNEY |
| |) REPRESENTATIVE |
| Registrant: | |
| Hoya Optical Labs of America, Inc. | |
| 651 E. Corporate Drive |) |
| Lewisville, Texas 75057 |) |
| | |

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3514

POWER OF ATTORNEY, REVOCATION OF ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF ATTORNEY REPRESENTATIVE

By submission of this request, the undersigned REVOKES the power of attorney currently of record, to Lionel L. Lucchesi, and all members/attorneys of the firm Polster, Lieder, Woodruff & Lucchesi, L.C., and hereby confirms Hoya Optical Labs of America, Inc.

APPOINTS Michelle L. Mehok (see contact information below) of Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw

Pittman LLP, and all other attorneys of Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP, with full powers of revocation and substitution, to represent, assist and act on behalf of the undersigned's Trademark.

[Trademark and Signature on next page]

SAFEVISION, US Trademark Registration No. 2723728, granted on June 10, 2003, in class 35, which was filed as US Trademark Application No. 76399819, on April 23, 2002 ("Trademark").

Date: April 15th, 2021

Respectfully submitted,

Hoya Optical Labs of America, Inc.

By:

Name: Eduardo Martins

Title: HOYA President, North America

Date: April 15th, 2021

Appointed Attorney:

Michelle L Mehok Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP 12255 El Camino Real, Suite 300 San Diego, California 92130

Phone: 858-509-4071 Fax: 858-509-4010

Email: docket ip@pillsburylaw.com